UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA

NOTICE

CE/Allot/17/23/68 Date:20-01-2023

It is notified for information to all concerned that as requested by the Department of Higher
Education, Government of West Bengal vide memo n0.61(33)-Edn(U)/HED-
12016(99)/3/2/2023-UNV SEC-Dept of H.E. dated 18.01.2023 against D.O. letter bearing
No0.43-4/2019-TEL/NTA dated 05.01.2023 received from the Secretary, Government of
India, all the Under Graduate and Post Graduate Theoretical examinations,2022 of this
University scheduled to be held from 28-01-2023 to 03.02.2023 are postponed. The revised
schedule is as follows:-

Present Date of Examination Rescheduled Date
28.01.2023(Saturday) 10.02.2023(Friday)
30.01.2023(Monday) 11.02.2023(Saturday)
31.01.2023(Tuesday) 13.02.2023(Monday)

01.02.2023(Wednesday) 15.02.2023(Wednesday)
02.02.2023(Thursday) : 16.02.2023(Thursday)
03.02.2023(Friday) 17.02.2023(Friday)

However, timing of the examinations remain the same.
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(Dr.Jayeeta Dutta Gupta)
Controller of Examinations (Acting)
University of Calcutta




